development of a robust capital investment planning framework.  CARRIED. 

(B) RESERVE FUNDS EXPENDITURE FOR PURCHASE OF T-40B 

Submitted for consideration was a report from the Finance Department dated 

May 9, 2025, with respect to the above. 

1369 

Splett-Parker 

That two-hundred seventy-six thousand six hundred dollars ($276,600.00) be expended 

from the Machinery & Equipment Reserve for the purchase of Unit T-40B.  CARRIED. 

(C) AMENDMENT TO FEE SCHEDULE REGULATION FEESCHREG-005-BUILDING 

SAFETY 

Considered was a report from the Finance Department dated May 8, 2025, with respect